P6SMB series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-TVS-023 A1 24/4/25 1 / 7 www.zcorevv.cn
Features
 600W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs waveform, repetition rate (duty cycle): 0.01%
 For surface mounted applications to optimize board space
 Low incremental surge impedance
 Excellent clamping capability

 ESD protection of data lines in accordance with IEC 61000-4-2
 EFT protection of data lines in accordance with IEC 61000-4-4
Part Number Coding System
Applications
 I/O interface
 AC/DC power supply
 Low frequency signal transmission line(RS232,RS485,etc.)
Mechanical Data
 Case: JEDEC DO-214AA
 Polarity: Color band denotes positive end (cathode) except bi-directional models
 Weight: About 0.093g
TVS DiodesP6SMB series
Transient Voltage Suppressors
P6SMB series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-TVS-023 A1 24/4/25 2 / 7 www.zcorevv.cn
Dimensions (SMB)
Ref.
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min. Max.
A 1.930 2.200 0.076 0.086
B 4.060 4.750 0.160 0.187
C 3.300 3.940 0.130 0.155
D 1.990 2.610 0.078 0.103
E 0.760 1.520 0.030 0.060
F - 0.203 - 0.008
G 5.210 5.590 0.205 0.220
H 0.152 0.305 0.006 0.012
I 2.260 - 0.089 -
J 2.160 - 0.085 -
K - 2.740 - 0.107
P6SMB series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-TVS-023 A1 24/4/25 3 / 7 www.zcorevv.cn
Maximum Rating and Characteristics
Parameters at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise Noted.
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse power Dissipation at 10/1000μs
Waveform (Note1, Note2) PPPM Minimum 600 Watts
Peak pulse current of at 10/1000μs waveform
(Note 1, Fig.2) IPPM See Table Amps
Steady state power dissipation at TA=50℃ PM(AV) 5.0 Watts
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 50A
for Unidirectional Only (Note 4) VF 3.5/5.0 V
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load, (JEDEC Method) (Note3, Fig.5) IFSM 100 Amps
Operating Temperature Range TJ -65 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +175 ℃
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RθJL 20 ℃/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 100 ℃/W
Notes:
1.Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.2 and derated above TA=25℃ per Fig.1.
2.Mounted on 5.0mm×5.0mm (0.03mm thick) copper pads to each terminal.
3. 8.3ms single half sine-wave, or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minutes maximum.
4. VF<3.5V for VBR≤200V and VF<5.0V for VBR ≥ 201V.
P6SMB series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-TVS-023 A1 24/4/25 4 / 7 www.zcorevv.cn